BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE  

A3.31 Lifeline (Cont'd)  
A3.31.2 Regulations (Cont'd) 

B. Eligibility (Cont'd) 

2. Additionally, customers not receiving benefits under one of the preceding programs, and whose total gross annual 
income does not exceed one hundred and thirty-five percent (135%) of the Federal Poverty Guidelines are eligible for 
Lifeline. 

3. All applications for service are subject to verification with the state agency responsible for administration of the 
qualifying program. 

C. Certification 

1. Proof of eligibility in any of the qualifying low income assistance programs should be provided to the Company at the